<u>595</u> 09-14-19		
l11 (exp. 4/94)	100 min 100 100 1	
→ ▼	*	
	Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereo	f.
conveying party(ies): J. Murphy	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Emerson Electric Co.	_
	Internal Address:	<u>`</u>
(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		·
conveyance:		
ment Merger	Street Address: 8000 West Florissant Avenue	
y Agreement		
	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63136	
e: August 26, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Additional numbers attact	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	— ¬
document should be mailed:	o. Fotal number of applications and patents involved.	_
lip B. Polster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
ress:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
ess: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi	8. Deposit account number:	
New Ballas Road	, 	
uis State: MO ZIP: 63141	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun	 it)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
olster, Reg. No. 16,554 ne of Person Signing	Signature Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:	F

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Barbara J. Murphy, a citizen of the United States, resident of the County of Clark, State of Indiana, whose post office address is 2708 Coopers Lane, Sellersburg, Indiana, 47172 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an END CAP FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBER AND METHOD of which application for Letters of Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. _______ was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on _______

AND WHEREAS, EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a Missouri corporation, with offices at 8000 West Florissant Ave., P.O. Box 4100, St. Louis, Missouri, 63136 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in and END CAP FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBER AND METHOD and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0543

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

EXECUTED and delivered on this <u>a6</u> day of <u>Quegust</u> , 19	998
---	-----

Barbara J. Murphy

STATE OF KENTUCKY		
)	SS:
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>Quant</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Barbara J. Murphy to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as her own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-5-98

PATENT REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 09/02/1998